

GEORGE MUNICIPALITY

FINANCIAL SERVICES

NOTICE: FIN001/2023

PUBLIC NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 21 OF THE MUNICIPAL SYSTEMS ACT, 32 OF 2000

PROPOSED AMENDMENT OF:

- SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT (SCM) POLICY
- SCM POLICY STANDARD FOR INFRASTRUCTURE PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY MANAGEMENT (FIPDM)
- PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT (PP) POLICY

The George Municipality hereby gives notice in terms of section 21 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act (No. 32 of 2000), as amended, of its intention to amend their existing SCM Policy; FIPDM; and PP Policy as from 06 February 2023.

The policies shall be amended to be aligned with the new Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2022 as Gazetted on 04 November 2022.

Any interested person, stakeholder, body, or party is hereby invited to submit written representations, comments, or objections regarding George Municipality's envisaged intent to amend their SCM Policy; FIPDM and Preferential Procurement Policy.

Any comments or representations against the proposed amendments must be properly motivated and be submitted in writing by no later than Friday, 03 February 2023 by 15:00. Such comments or representations must be deposited in the tender box at the George Municipality Main Offices, first floor, 71 York Road, George, in a sealed envelope, clearly endorsed: **COMMENTS ON NOTICE OF AMENDMENT OF THE EXISTING SCM AND PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT POLICIES OF GEORGE MUNICIPALITY.**

Alternatively, comments or representations may be sent via email to Gerard Goliath at gegoliath@geroge.gov.za The policies can be accessed on our website at: https://www.george.gov.za/george-doc-categories/policies-strategies-plans-and-guidelines/finance-policies/

Persons who are unable to read or write but wish to participate in the process will be assisted during office hours by appointment by Mr. Gerard Goliath at the George Municipality Main Offices, first floor, 71 York Road, George to transcribe their comments / representations. Appointments can be made via telephone at (044) 801 9285.

DR MR GRATZ MUNICIPAL MANAGER